CITY OF HIDDEN HILLS

REGULAR PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSION MEETING

City Hall

Tuesday, February 26, 2008

7:30 p.m.

AGENDA

1. <u>CALL TO ORDER</u>

2. <u>ROLL CALL</u>

Commissioners:

Chairman James Doran Commissioner Mark Deitch Commissioner Gabe Nussbaum Commissioner Kimila Ulrich Commissioner Martin Zane

Staff:

Secretary Virginia Hoover

3. <u>APPROVAL OF AGENDA</u>

4. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

Public Safety Minutes - January 29, 2008 Meeting

Public Safety Commission Meeting February 26, 2008 Page 2

5. <u>AUDIENCE</u>

Members of the audience are invited to address the Commission at this time on items that are not otherwise on the agenda.

Per California Government Code Section 54954.2, the Public Safety Commission is prohibited from discussing or taking immediate action on any item not on the agenda unless it can be demonstrated that the item is of an emergency nature, or the need to take action arose subsequent to the posting of the agenda.

6. <u>BUDGET/FINANCIAL STATEMENT</u>

7. <u>L.A. COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL</u>

Activity Report for January

8. <u>L.A. COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT</u>

Activity Report for January

9. <u>L.A. COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT</u>

- A. Activity Report for January
- B. Traffic Violation Letters
- C. Traffic Collision Reports

10. <u>OLD BUSINESS</u>

11. <u>EMERGENCY SERVICES</u>

- A. Consideration of Proposals for Emergency Communication Services
- B. Radio Disbursement/Exchange
- C. Discussion Regarding Northwest Barricade Blocking Gel

Public Safety Commission Meeting February 26, 2008 Page 3

- D. Disaster Area B Issues
- E. Disaster Preparedness

12. <u>*TRAFFIC ISSUES*</u>

13. <u>CORRESPONDENCE</u>

14. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, any qualified individuals with a disability who plan to attend or otherwise participate in the Public Safety Commission meeting who may require accommodations or auxiliary aids should contact the Deputy City Clerk at 818/888-9281 at least 48 hours before the meeting.

This agenda was posted on Friday, February 22, 2008.

Deana L. Graybill, CMC Deputy City Clerk